
16 February 2024 
 

Special Committee on the Charter and on the Strengthening of the Role of the Organization 
Provisional Programme of Work 

20 to 28 February 2024 
 
Week 1 

Monday, 19 February Tuesday, 20 February Wednesday, 21 February Thursday, 22 February Friday, 23 February 
 10am-1pm 

 
Plenary 
 
- Opening of the session 
- Election of officers 
- Adoption of the agenda 
- Organization of work 
 
- General statements 
 

10am-1pm 
 
Working Group  
 
Maintenance of Int’l Peace and 
Security 
 
- Sanctions: oral briefing by DESA 

& DPPA (Art. 50); DPPA (Res. 
64/115, annex)) 

- Strengthening the role of the 
Organization (Libya) 

- Advisory opinion (Belarus/RF) 
- Strengthening the role of the 
Organization (Cuba) 
 

10am-1pm 
 
Working Group  
 
Maintenance of Int’l Peace and 
Security (Continuation) 
 
Peaceful Settlement of Disputes 
 
- Means for Peaceful Settlement of 
Disputes (use of good offices) 
- Website/update of Handbook (RF) 
 
Repertory/Repertoire 
 

10am-1pm 
 
Working Group 
 
Ways and means of improving 
working methods 
 
Identification of new subjects 
- Proposal by Mexico  
- Proposal by Cuba 
- Proposal by Islamic Rep. of 
Iran 
- Proposal by Syrian Arab Rep. 
- Proposal by the Russian 
Federation and other States 
 

 3pm-6pm 
 
Reserved 
 

3pm-6pm  
 
[No interpretation] 
 

3pm-6pm 
 
[No interpretation] 
 

3pm-6pm 
 
[No interpretation] 
 

Week 2 
Monday, 26 February Tuesday, 27 February Wednesday, 28 February Thursday, 29 February Friday, 1 March 

10am-1pm 
 
[Informal consultations without 
interpretation] 
 

 
 
 

10am-1pm 
 
Plenary 
Adoption of the report 
 

  

3pm-6pm 
 
[No interpretation] 
 

 3pm-6pm  
 
Reserved 
 
 

  
 

 


